

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547
Net weight F-pack: 220 g

Producer:
Brynild
Mosseveien 1
N-1610 Fredrikstad
www.brynild.no

Country of origin: Norway

The name of the food:

(GB) Assorted mix of sweets.

Ingredient information:

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, MILK powder, gelatin (pig), cocoa butter¹, cocoa mass¹, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed), invert sugar, stabiliser (E420), cocoa powder¹, acidity regulator (E330), licorice extract, flavourings, glazing agents (coconut oil, rapeseed oil, E903), maltodextrin, emulsifier (E322), molasses, potato protein, colours (E153, E101, E120, E141, E160a, E100), salt.

¹Rainforest Alliance Certified.

Read more at ra.org.

Supermix Original contains 200 mg glycyrrhizinic acid / kg product.

The "Lakrisbåter" contains 1,1 g glycyrrhizinic acid / kg product.

The origin of vegetable oils

(in descending order):

Coconut oil, Rapeseed oil

The origin of vegetable fats

(in descending order):

cocoa butter

Type of Gelatine:

Pig

Azo colours:

No azo colours in the product.

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547

Shelf life:

270 days

Storage conditions and/or conditions of use:

Room temperature. Not > 22 °C.

Packing method:

The product is not packaged in a protective atmosphere.

Gas composition of the protective
atmosphere:

NA

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547

GMO-statement:

Brynild Gruppen AS herewith confirm that to the best of our knowledge and belief, the above mentioned product does not contain GMO or any ingredients produced from GMO as defined in the EU Regulation No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Information given is based on statements from our suppliers.

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547

Product information:

	weight-%
Sugar/sucrose:	52,8
Invert sugar:	1,5
Isoglucose:	0
Glucose:	3,8
Starch:	0,32
Milk fat:	1,19
Milk Protein:	1,44

Relative concentration SATFAT:	5,7
Relative content SATFAT without SATFAT out of cocoa butter, -oil or -fat":	2,2
Concentration sugar_total:	59,3
Concentration sugar_added:	52,8
Concentration salt_total as NaCl:	0,1
Concentration coffein_added:	0
Concentration cocoa_total (not only solid of chocolate):	6,2

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547

Allergen information:

	Contains:	Contains traces of:	Comments:
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof;	No	Yes	
Crustaceans and products thereof;	No	No	
Eggs and products thereof;	No	No	
Fish and products thereof,	No	No	
Peanuts and products thereof;	No	Yes	
Soybeans and products thereof,	No	No	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose),	Yes		
Nuts, namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof,	No	Yes	
Celery and products thereof;	No	No	
Mustard and products thereof;	No	No	
Sesame seeds and products thereof;	No	No	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturers;	No	No	
Lupin and products thereof;	No	No	
Molluscs and products thereof.	No	No	

Product data sheet



Date: 28.06.2024

Revision date: 25.03.2026

Version: 4

Product name: Brynild Supermix Original 220g
BG number: 115547

Nutrition declaration pr. 100 g:

Energy	1621 kJ 384 kcal
Fat	8,2 g
of which saturates	5,7 g
Carbohydrate	71 g
of which sugars	59 g
Protein	5,9 g
Salt	0,10 g

The declared values are average values based on a calculation from the known average values of the ingredients used.